be by way of a Council approved storm water drainage system.

2. Control joints shall be formed in the masonry at the locations and to details as defined in the Engineers 
Footing Construction Report.

3. Should a licensed builder or licensed sub-contractor be engaged to carry out work to the value of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000) or more, you are required to supply to the Council a Certificate of Indemnity 
Insurance prior to the commencement of construction.

4. No part of the structure shall encroach beyond the surveyed boundary.
5. The roof trusses shall be:-

 designed and manufactured by a licensed manufacturer